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The following investigation was conducted by 
IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD at Jefferson City, Missouri: .

On May 6, 1968, Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP) 
records were checked for IVAN UNDERWOOD. The following 
information was obtained:

IVAN UNDERWOOD' MSP # 12927, was discharged on 
September 22, 1967.

In October 1967 his wife KATHLEEN was receiving 
or had applied for Aid to Dependent Children in Cape Girardeau, 
Missouri.

The Sheriff, Greene County, Missouri, placed a 
detainer regarding UNDERWOOD on June 26, 1967. He was dis­
charged on September 22, 1967, without any indication that 
the detainer had been honored. .

The following was taken from UNDERWOOD'S mailing ’ 
list:

Wife: KITTY UNDERWOOD, 301 School Street, Sikeston, Missouri; 
Mother: ETHEL UNDERWOOD, 200 South Fredrieck, Cape Girardeau, 

Missouri
Brother- .
in-law: PAUL SCOWDEN, Rural Route 2, Box 127, Waterloo, Illinois;

Sister: MILDRED SCOWDEN (Same Address)
DARRELL UNDERWOOD,' 200 South Fredrieck, Cape 

Girardeau, Missouri
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The following investigation was conducted by 
IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

At Jefferson City, Missouri

On April 23, 1968, Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP) 
records were checked and the following information obtained 
regarding LEWIS RAYMOND DOWDA:

LEWIS RAYMOND DOWDA, MSP #08207, was received
March 12, 1964, from Jasper County to serve a five year 
sentence on a charge of*Robbery First Degree W/D.and DW. 
He was discharged December 23, 1966.

Relatives listed in this file are:

Father

Mother

Uncle

Sister

Aunt

Girl friend

Friend

He is described as

Race
Sex
Date of birth
Place of birth
Height
Weight
Hair
Eyes

S. C. DOWDA, Route 2, Box 
486A, Sanford, Florida 
INA DOWDA, Route 2, Box 
486A, Sanford, Florida 
BUD DOWDA, Manager, Orange 
Hotel, Orlando, Florida 
RAMONA P. WEHUNT, 204 
Hamilton Court, Marietta, 
Georgia
LUCY RANDALL, 11 South 
Bumby, Orlando, Florida 
CARROL L. PERNNELL, 204 
Hamilton Court, Marietta, 
Georgia
MERVIN WEEDMAN, 2112 St. 
Xivier Street, Louisville, 
Kentucky

follows:

White
Male

1___________________ 1
Lacota, Florida 
5’ 10" 
144 lbs.
Blond 
Blue

IT' '
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Build Slender
Complexion Ruddy
Occupation Cook
Tattoos Numerous
Scars and marks Tip of middle finger

right hand cut
FBI i? 2 29 6 89D
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The following investigation was conducted by 
IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD at Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 22, 1960, Missouri State Penitentiary, 
(MSP) records were checked and the following information 
obtained regarding CARL BENTON DRAKE:

DRAKE was received at the MSP, February 5, 1960, 
and assigned #00189, from St. Louis City to serve an 8 year 
sentence on charge of Robbery First Degree b/m of D & DW 
(three charges). He was discharged June 1, 1965.

He is described as a white male, born 
at Greenville, Kentucky, height 5*8^", weight 148, brown hair 
blue eyes, ruddy complexion, slender build, occupation 
construction, bricklayer and truck driver, FBI #1729B, prior 
MSP #72030.

Relatives listed:

Wife, BETTY DRAKE, 1308 Mill Street, 
Poplar Bluff, Missouri;

Mother, OLA DRAKE, 2118 N. 9th, St.
Louis, Missouri;

Brother, JAMES DRAKE, 2118 N. 9th, St.
Louis, Missouri; -

Mother-in-Law, Mrs. LELA PLACE, 1308 Mill Street, 
Poplar Bluff, Missouri.
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The following investigation was conducted by IC 
WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

At Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 23, 1968, Missouri State Penitentiary (USP), 
records were checked for information re RUSSELL MARTIN. The 
following was obtained:/

RUSSELL MARTIN, true name RUSSELL LEE MARTIN, was 
last received at the MSP, February 4, 1964, from Pemiscot 
County to serve a seven year sentence on charge of Fraudulent 
Check. He was assigned #08014. He was discharged on March 1, 
1968. .

. _ MARTINis described in this file as a white male,
born at Kennett, Missouri, 5'8", 164 pounds,
gray hair, brown eyes, complexion ruddy, medium build, occupation - 
boiler room, scar on right temple; scar on abdomen, FBI No.
2 378 841, previous MSP numbers 65071 and 07471.

In 1963, when he was released from the MSP he married 
a woman named MAY ABBOTT and lived at Pascola, Missouri.

MARTIN violated two separate paroles and once 
escaped the Church Farm.

Conduct violations reflect that since 1961, he was 
in bed with another inmate, refusing a reasonable order, and 
other violations which necessitated the subject being placed 
in punitive segregation because he became involved in serious 
difficulty with other inmates, at which time he apparently 
related to the warden incriminating information against fellow 
inmates.’ 1

MARTIN's cell assignments under MSP #08014 are 
as follows:

February 4, 1964 to March 26, 1964 - State
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March 26, 1964 to August 10, 1965 - Rec. Cell

August 10, 1965 to November 18, 1965 - BB 21

November 18, 1965 to November 22, 1965 - B-Basement

November 22, 1965 to January 7, 1966 - BB 32

January 7, 19 6 6 to April 6, 1966 - CB Dorm

April 6 , 1966 to May 25, 1967 - Fordland.

May 25, 1967 to March 1, 1968 - CU-19 t

'i
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The following investigation was conducted by TC WILLIAM 
C. MC DONALD:

At Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 22-73, 1368, Missouri State Penitentiary (M^P) 
records were checked and the following information obtained:

JACK FOX LAMPfiERE, MSP #06726, was received April 26, 
1963, from Jackson County on charge of Robbery 1st Degree 
2 charges,- to serve a two year sentence. He was paroled on 
September 5, 1967,

Cell assignments at the MSP:

Aoril 26, 1963 - 1-F;
April 26, 1963 to May 31, 1963 - 1-F;
Hay 31, 1963 to January 7, 1966 - F-39;
January 7, 1966 to January 8, 1966 - A Hall 
.January 8, 1966 to May 31, 1966 - A-51 
May 31, 196G trans to Moberly

His FBI No. is listed as 397 852 A.

LAMPHERE,
The emergency address is listed as Father, CLARK 
626 1/2 S. Grant, Ft. Collins, Colorado.

JAMES HUGH CARPENTER, MSP #01761, was last 
received at the MSP, November 23, I960, from St. Louis 
City to serve a ten year sentence on charge of Robber 1st 
Degree b/m of a Dangerous and Deadly Weapon; Assault with Intent 
to Rob (With Malice). He was discharged on May 1, 1967.

. CARPENTER is described as a white male, born 
j at Jonesboro, Arkansas, 5’9", 150 pounds, .gay hair, 

blue eyes, slender build, medium compiexi2H_i_QCCupation - cook, 
EBI 3 , Social Security No. । Army Serial
No. He is listed as being an alcoholic.

Relatives listed are:

Brother EARL CARPENTER, Jonesboro or 
Nuttieton, Arkansas (Emergency 
Address)
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Half-Brother 
Half-Brother 
Half-Brother 
Half-Brother 
Half-Brother

Friend

Nephew

JOHN WATERS, California
NATH WATERS, Jonesboro, Arkansas 
BUD WATERS, Kennett, Missouri 
VERNON WATERS, California
GLEN WATERS, Jonesboro, Arkansas

EULA HOWELL, 2102 Lafayette, St.
Louis, Missouri;
DON DEETER, 2201 Park Avenue, 
St. Louis, Missouri

Violation reports reflect:

January 12, 1959, Sodomy
August 25, 1959, Assault Officer
May 4, 1960, Eating on Main and Short Lines

His Cell assignments under last number are as 
follows:

December 22, 1960 to January 13, 1961 - F-35
January 13, 1961 to February 7,1962 - C-68
February 7, 1962 to May 31, 1962 - C-90 
May 31, 1962 to August 9, 1962 - C-96 
August 9, 1962 to February 9, 1963 - E-228 
February 8, 1963 to July 10, 1963 - B-35
July 10, 1963 to April 18, 1964 - B-75 
April 18, 1964 to August 28, 1964 - C-46
August 28, 1964 to September 1, 1964 - K-62 
September 1, 1964 to December 11, 1964 - CB-8 
December 11, 1964 to December 29, 1964 - K-68 
December 29, 1964 to January 27, 1965 - K-125
January 27, 1965 to April 30, 1965 - K-83 
April 30, 1965 to February 17, 1966 - K-67
February 17, 1966 to March 18, 1966 - E-122
March 18, 1966 to April 15, 1966 - C-15
April 15, 1966 to April 28, 1966 - K-178
April 28, 1966 to July 26, 1966 - K-69
July 26 , 1966 to .August 8 , 1966 - CB-28
August 8, 1966 to May 1, 1967 - F-41
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RAYMOND LOUIS CURTIS, also known as RAYMOND CURTIg, 
was received at the MSP, May 15, 1962 from Oregon County, to 
serve, a ten year sentence on charge of robbery. He was 
paroled June 27, 1966. He was given a new number 12347, which 
sentence is to be deferred until completion of parole on number 
04849, The subsequent sentence resulted in an escape conviction 
in 1964. .

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother

Brother

Sister-in-law
Brother-in-law

Sister-in-law
Wife

Brother

Brother-in-law

J. W. CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel. 
Hill, Georgia
JACK CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel Hill 
Georgia
BETTY CURTIS, same address 
ANTHOR SCHODROF, 12442 S. 
Fairview, Blue Island, Illinois 
GLORIA SCHODROF, same address 
VIOLET CURTIS, 9609 Marion 
Avenue, Oak-Lawn, Illinois 
HERMAN CURTIS, Route 2, Box 18, 
Juneau, Wisconsin
KENNETH MARTIN, 3538 W. Columbus 
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

CURTIS is described as a white male, born_ 
at Dalton, Georgia, 6’3", 176 pounds, brown hair, ble eyes, 

slender build, medium complexion, numerous tattoos on arms.

Cell assignments previously furnished.

JERRY WILLIAM RYAN, MSP #71354, was received at the 
MSP. July 21, 1956 , to serve a five year, sentence on charge of 
Armed Robbery; Breaking Jail (5,2) from Adair County. He was 
paroled'August 1, 1958.

Records reflect that RYAN was previously incarcerated 
in the State Penitentiary, Menard, Illinois, to serve a two-five 
year sentence on charge of larceny.
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He is described as a white male, born 
at Quincy, Illinois, 5'10 1/2", 146 pounds, dark brown hair, 
brown eyes, medium complexion, FBI No. 862 651 A, occupation - 
Spray painter.

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

• Mother LUCILLE RYAN (RAY marked out)
J 701 1/2 Washington or 307 1/2

Kentucky, Quincy, Illinois
Father
Sister

JERRELD (LNU), no address
CAROL RYAN, 701 1/2 Washington or 
307 1/2 Kentucky, Quincy, 
Illinois

Grandmother MARY MAHER, same address as 
mother

Uncle WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 E. 7th, 
Alton, Illinois

Brother JOHN RYAN, ^23401, Menard Branch, 
Illinois State Penitentiary

At the time 
a detainer on file in 
Springfield, Illinois

of RYAN's parole from the MSP there was 
favor of Division of Supervision of Paroles,

96

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 44-760
WCM:bjc 
1

The following investigatin was conducted by 
Investigative Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:

On April 29, 1958, Missouri State Penitentiary 
(MSP) file #73896, was reviewed regarding GEORGE WILLIAM 
RUSSELL, incarcerated from May 5, 1958 and released 
December 9, 1966, for cell assignments:

January 14, 1960 to September 20, 1961 - C-23;

September 20, 1961 to December 12, 1962 - C-104;

December 12, 1962 to June 28, 1963 - E-77;

June 28, 1963 to February 4, 1964 - C-57;

February 4, 1964 to February 11, 1964 - C-37;

February 11, 1964 to March 28, 1964 - G-17;

March 28, 1964 to November 9, 1965 - C-127

November 9, 1965 to Renz Farm and Moberly, 
discharged December 9, 1966.
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FO-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote----------- 5/2/68

1

Mr. FREEMAN HOLT, Treasurer’s Office, Missouri 
State Penitentiary, advised that the ledger of JOHN HURTT, 
also known as KENNETH HURTT, MSP # 75502, indicates a money 
order in the amount of $15.25 was sent on January 20, 1267, 
to ALBERT J. PEPPER. Stationery Co., 712 A. Shanandoah, St. 
Louis, Missouri, by HURTT.

4/30/68 Jefferson City, Missouri KC 44-760n______ ____________a t___________________ __________________ r 11 e iF.__________________________

. IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD - LAC n „ .4/30/6 8by____________________________________________________________________ Date dictated________________________________

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The following investigation was conducted by 
IC WILLIAM C. KC DONALD:

AT JEFFERSON CITS’, MISSOURI

On Hay 6, 1963, Missouri State Penitentiary (MSP) 
records were checked for information on inmates released with 
California addresses since April 1, 1967. The following 
information was obtained:

DAVID DON MCFARLIN, MSP #12241, was received 
June 10, 1966 and discharged October 24, 1967.

Relatives listed on bis mailing list are:

Wife: JUDITH LEA MCFARLIN, 8111 Stanford Drive, Garden
Grave, California}

Mother; CHRISTINE DAVIS, Senath, Missouri;
Stepfather: O.L, DAVIS, same address.

MARIE and JOHN SLAUGHTER, 2333 .Park Avenue, St.
Lewis, Missouri.

MICHAEL P. CLARK, BSP #12155, was received at the 
MSP May 27, 1966, and discharged May 10, 1967.

Relatives listed this file are:

Mother;

Stepfather;
Girlfriend:

J.L. CLEVELAND, $ DOROTHT RAUCH, P.O. Box 238, 
Dumas, Texas, or Eox 431, Cactus, Texas;
JAMES CLEVELAND, same address;
ELIZABETH ALEXANDER, 1771 Ellwell, Milipitas, 
California.

CLARK indicated that ho would be employed in 
California by BUD RAU, 445 Laurel Avenue, Hayward, California

JIMMIE LEE HILL, aka, MSP #12765, was received 
•October 3.2, 196G and discharged March 1, 1968.

Relatives listed in this file are:

Wife: ELIZABETH ANN HILL, % 72- East Compton Blvd.,
Compton, California;

Father: BILL HILL, General Delivery, DeWitt, Arkansas.
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Records reflects that on March 5, 1563, HILL 
was incarcerated in the Correctional Training facility, 
North Soleclad, California, £-'33960. x

GALE FRAHKLIH FISHER, MSP #03439, ws received 
September 18, 1261 and discharged July 3, 1967.

Relatives listed in this file are:

Mother: MOTEL FISKES, 3135th Street, Avrora, Illinois?
Sister: CAROL, SMITH, 2?2 Beach Street, Aurora, Illinois;
Sister: . SHIRLEY FOREMAN, RED #1, Box 107, Plainfield, Illinois.

JOHN RAY LESTER, aka, MSP #76041, -rus received
September 25, 1959 and paroled October 31, 1967. In 
California he was to live at 19250 Hickory, El Veraso, 
California. *

Relatives and friends listed arc:

Mother: LUNA F. LESTER, 111 Napa Street, Sonera, California;
Fathers JOSHS W. LESTER, sane address;
Brother-in-law: HERB COHN, P.O. Box 808, Boyes Springs, 

California;
Sister; Mrs. KERB COST, case address;
Aunt; KOLA HEAD, 2012 Franklin, Santa Rosa, California;
Brother-in-law: JAMES BARRY, Rt. 22, Box 213, Parkville, Missouri 
Friend: DONNIE RISLER, 3622 A McRee, St. Lovis, Missouri;
Friend: Mrs. JOHN A. KEHOE, 1822 Morris, Lincoln Park, Michigan;
Friend: Mrs. T. PINCH, 125 Taft Avenue, Heepstead, Hew York.

LAWRENCE ALBERT GRIDER, MSP #10214, was received 
May 5, 1965 and discharged January 12, 1968.

Relatives listed are:

Wife: ‘ ROSELEE GRIDER, 1 PAULINE COMBS, 4676 W. 133rd
Street, Hawthorne, California.

Daughter: PATSY KAY and RITA JUDY GRIDER, 1015$ 21. Lane, 
Springfield, Missouri.

CHARLES AHOS STEWART, MSP #03716, was received 
June 18, 1964 and discharged February 7, 1963.
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Relatives are listed:

Sister:
Brother:
Sister:

C8EHEI PICO, 1278 East 126th, Los Angeles, California?
JOSEPS M. STS VAST, Serculanstna, Missouri?
MhC? STEW?T, Kt. 2, Bonne Terre, Missouri.
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• Probation Form No. 2

' Docket No. 19118 AllTED STATES DISTRICT CO^T
Judge Charles E. Vfnittake^ W

Kansas City, Missouri 
April 26, 1955

VESTED DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

PRESENTENCE REPORT
NAME James Earl Ray

citizenship United States
ADDRESS Transient

_ MARITAL STATUS Single
AGE 2? years (Born. /-'<w-

T 7 _ NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS None
SEX Male

. / * OFFENSE Forgery of U. S. Postal Money Orde
RACE White

=--------- 1-----------------------------------------------------------,-----------------------------=---------------------------- , r ■■ - ■ - ==

I. OFFENSE:

This defendant on April 1, 1955 entered a plea of guilty to an Information in 
one count which charges that be on or about March 21, 1955 at Kansas City, Mis­
souri knowingly, wilfully, unlawfully, and feloniously forged a material en­
dorsement on a U. S. Post Office Department Money Order No. 7-1:2,239,597- On 
this sane date a companion, Walter Terry' Rife, entered a plea of guilty in Docket 
No. 191h9 to an Infomation in one count charging him with the forgery on Karch 
21, 1955 of postal money order Ho. 7-1+2,239,568. Imposition of sentence as to 
defendant and his companion was deferred and this presentence investigation 
was ordered.

The facts of the case are as follows: Cn March 7, 1955 the U. S. Post Office 
at Kellerville, Illinois was burglarized and sixty-six blank U. S. Postal Money 
Orders, Serial Nos. 7-112,239,535 to 7-112,239,603 inclusive, and the office vali­
dating stamp were stolen. On March 8, 1955 at Alton, Illinois an unsuccessful 
attempt was made to cash one of these stolen money orders. On March 21, 1955 
one of the stolen money orders, order No. 7-1:2,239,597, was presented to As­
kin's Clothing Company, 1206 Grand Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri, by an un­
known person in payment for a suit of clothes which was never picked up.after 
alterations had been made. This money order, which was in the amount of §75.00, 
was made payable to Willard J. McBride with the purchaser being shown as Ver­
non McBride. On this same date an unknown person presented stolen money order 
No. 7-1,2,239,563 to the Chaffee Office Machine Company, IhlO Grand Avenue, Kan­
sas City, Missouri, in payment for a used portable Remington typewriter. This 
money order, too, was in the amount of $75-00 payable to Willard J. McBride 
with the purchaser being shown as Vernon McBride. The manager of this firm, 
being suspicious of this transaction, directed an employee to follow the customer. 
The employee noted the model and make of the automobile entered by the customer 1 
and the license number of the car. Later when this money older was ascertained

T©T— TV—O-K-AO—25M— 73S7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

102



to have been stolen a description of the customer and his automobile was given 
to post office inspectors who alerted the Missouri State Highway Patrol. A 
highway patrolman on March 23, 1955 at Hannibal, Missouri arrested in. this au­
tomobile Walter Terry Rife, James Earl Ray, and a woman companion who has been 
released. Thirty-four of the money orders stolen from the Kellerville, Illinois 
Post Office were found, hidden under the dash above the glove compartment in this 
automobile. All of them had been stamped with the validating stamp. Some were 
made out ready for cashing while others were not.

On March 28, 1955 Rife executed a statement for postal inspectors in which he 
admitted he had prepared, forged and uttered the postal money order presented 
to the Chaffee Office Supply Company in Kansas City. He admitted preparing 
the money order which was uttered on forged endorsement at Askin's Clothing 
Company, Kansas City, Missouri. He admitted that he had prepared the face of 
the money orders made reedy fo/ cashing and which were found in the automobile 
in which he was arrested. He admitted cashing numerous other money orders on 
forged endorsements in the states of Florida, Louisiana, Arkansas, and Missouri. . 
He recalled unsuccessfully attempting to cash the money order at Alton, Illinois 
on March 8, 1955. In his statement he admits that he purchased in Quincy, Il­
linois the stolen money orders. They were sold to him by an unidentified 
man for $20. On March 28, 1955 Ray, declining to execute statement for postal 
inspectors, did verbally state that he had participated with Rife in the cash­
ing of the stolen money orders in the various states. He denied actually know­
ing that the money orders were stolen. However, he admittedly presumed that 
they were for he had been told by Rife that they hud been purchased for $20.
He admitted that it was he who forged, and uttered the money order presented at 
Askin's Clothing Company in Kansas City, Missouri. He stated that he purchased 
for $1 in St. Louis, Missouri from a "tiino" named Willard J. McBride the identi­
fication he and Rife used in uttering the money orders.

The two money orders uttered by Rife and Ray in Kansas City, Missouri and as 
well the money order Rife attempted to utter in Alton, Illinois have been re­
covered. As noted previously thirty-four of the money orders were recovered 
in the automobile. Cn April 16, 1'955 when reinterviewed by postal inspectors 
Rife and Ray gave particulars relating to the cashing of twenty-seven addi­
tional stolen money orders located by the Regional Accounting Office. The 
particulars are as set out in the following table:

■ Date of
Last 
three 
digits

Cashed
_ by _ ’ Cashed at Second Endorser

earliest 
discernible 
bank stamp Amt.

538 Rife St. Louis, Ko. (Illegible) Mar. 10 $50
5h3 Ray do Downs Men's Shep Mar. 9 §55
587 Ray Hot Springs, Ark. EssRay Art Galleries Mar. 21 $75
588 Rife do Brown's Dept. Store Mar. 21 •.75
550 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. Topp' s Mar. 15 §75
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*Both Rife and Ray say no money orders cashed by them in banks.

552
557

Rife 
Ray

Memphis, Tenn.
New Orleans, La.

Borg <k McCargo •
Wright Tailors

Mar. 11 
9

$25 
$75

558 Rife do Schneiders Mar. 21 ? $75
559 •Rife do Todd’s Sportswear Shop Mar. 18 $50
560 Rife Hot Springs, Ark. None apparent-x- Mar. 21 $5o
561 Ray do Dinos (?) J. C. Ross Mar. 21 $75
562 Rife do Lockwood's Men's Store Mar. 23 .y$50
577 Rife do Pfeifers of Arkansas Mar. 21 $75
578 Ray do Biles Music Co. Mar. 21 $75
582 Rife Daytona Beach, Fla. Squires, Inc. Mar. 16 $50
583 Ray do C. K. Slaughter Mar. 15 $5o
585 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. (Ivan 0. Whipple

I. Zucker)
Arnold's Mens Wear

Mar. 16 $50

586 Ray do j Mar. lb $75
587 Ray do Dunoffs Footwear Mar. lb $50
589 Rife do Isabelle Abrams 9 $75
591 Ray Tampa, Fla. Rio Liquors Inc. Mar. 16 $5o
592 Rife do Knox (?) Bar & 

Luncheonette
Mar. 18 $75

593 Rife do The Hub Mar. lb $50
595 Rhy Tallahassee, Fla. Alford Bros. Inc. Mar. 12 $5o
596 Ray St. Petersburg, Fla. ‘Kings Credit Clothing Mar. lb $5o
598 Ray Daytona Beach, Fla. (Illegible) Mar. 15 $75
599 Rife Hot Springs, Ark. Chas. Heam(?) Mar. 21 $75

Two of the stolen money orders have not yet been recovered. They, however, are ac 
counted for as Ray has admitted cashing one of them at a luggage store in Kansas 
City, Kansas and Rife admits cashing one of them at Miami Beach, Florida.

It is pertinent to note that following the apprehension of Rife and Ray postal 
inspectors obtained from the room which they occupied a quantity of merchandise 
they had, acquired by passing' fhe^stolen money orders. Found in their'room were 
a typewriter, several pieces of luggage, a radio, a camera, a wristwatch, a con­
siderable quantity of new wearing apparel for men, and other items. They have 
authorized the postal inspectors"to-return this merchandise to the stores or in­
dividuals from whom it was obtained. ■

PRIOR RECORD:

Defendant’s F. B. I. Fingerprint Return No. 3C6 hli3 A reveals the following ar-
rests and dispositions: 11 ^f

10-ll-b9

C v/.^ t’^
: Sheriff's office, Ids Angeles, California - suspicion of
,»M_ burglary. 12-30-b9 sentenced_to^ 8 months in county jail
J for burglary. Served 90 days and released' on probation

for period of 2 years .--Defendant states that he was drink-^

- 3 - 
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ing in the rear^ of a cafe^when he was seen by the cafe 
manager. He ran from.the scene and‘“was.later'apprehended. 
*tie^says that after being placed on probation he vent to 
Chicago,_ Illinois to reside and thafhe"reported .to a pro- 
'oatldh officer in Los Angeles, California by mail.

h-18-50 Sheriff's office, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. - vagrancy. Dispos­
ition not shown, but defendant states he was released and 
instructed to leave town.

3-23-55

7-23-51 : Alton, Illinois Police Department - no_opera.tp.Els_]j,cense,
x2SsJ^§^-^iense} no ^ty. license. released to pay later. 
Defendant states he’was fined $55 end required to purchase 
the necessary licenses.

5-6-52 / Chicago, Illinois police - robbery'. 6-13-52 sentenced to
f \~'\l'-'vv\$e™J>^^ Illinois State Penitentiary, Joliet,

' ' Illinois. Defendant reluctantly admitted to the writer "that
while intoxicated he held up a taxicab driver. On 7-7-52 
he wasTeceived at the Illinois State..prison, Pontiac, Illi­
nois in transfer from Joliet, Illinois institution. He was 
releaseS^oylwiimw^ expiration on 3-12-5h»

Sheriff, Edwardsville, Illinois - burglary and^la^ceny. 
Defendant states that he burglarizecTa,..cleaning shop in 
East Alton, Illinois but denies stealing anything. Although 
no disposition has been made on this charge of burglary he 
apparently is not wanted.

Hannibal, Missouri police for instant offense. Released to 
federal authorities following day.

III. FAMILY HISTORY:

Defendant

He is an only child.

-This defendant, age 27, was born 
puTliltonJ Illinois.

He resided in the parental home~ihASIwn.juntil,.age,16.
During that time, however, he frequently visited with his paternal grandparents 
in Quincy, Illinois. When about age 18 he enteredTKe”'aimy" Following discharge 
from military service in^lSliS he resided for a short time,.in Quincy, Illinois. 
He then moveuTb Chicago,..Illinois"where’^he resided for a period “of about six, 
months ^before moving‘t*o To s''Angeles, California. As noted in the section^ Prior 
fTecord, he was conyicted_of burglary’ and sentenced to jail in l.os Angeles. When 
released on probation from that sentence he returned to residence in Chicago 
whbreTe lived alone until he was committed.in_Jupe -of 1252 . to' theTllinois . 
.State Penitentiary. Since his release from the Illinois State.Penitentiary ’in 
March oTT?5U he has been rather transient living principally in Quincy, Illinois.

- !■ - 
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Father

19,. He was an employee of the Chicago 
portedly had no arrest record.

Mother

Other relatives

in Quincy, Illinois.

IV. HOME'AND NEIGHBORHOOD:

George Ray reportedly died of a 
heart condition in 19b7 at age about 

Burlington,and Quincy Railroad and re­

Lucille (nee Maher) Ray died of a 
liver condition in 19h9 at age 51 •

Defendant refuses to identify his 
several aunts and uncles who reside

When not incarcerated defendant, has lived principally in Alton and Quincy, Illi­
nois. Since his release from the Illinois State Penitentiary in March 195U he 

_ ._hag_been rather transient. His la st khowh’residence for any period of time was 
at the~Vffgini^'Hotel in Quincy, Illinois.

V. EDUCATION:

Defendant states that he completed the_lst through the 8th grades at St. Mary’s 
School in Alton, Illinois. He states that in 1952 while residing in Chicago, 
Illinois he attended the Academy', of Adults and obtained the equivalent of a 
two-year high schoolTedu’cation. ’ ^^^^***^*^*fc^•••M<•<^«»i^**••, 4 X * '

VI. RELIGION:

Defendant denies any affiliation. His jiothar,pas Catholic, and his father was 
Protestant. While in military service he infrequently attended Catholic services.

VII. INTERESTS AND ACTIVITIES:

None. .

VIII. HEALTH: ’ .

Defendant is 5' IQ/1 tall, weighs 170 lbs., has a ruddy complexion, blue eyes, 
and brown hair. There are no apparent marks or scars of identification. He 
apparently is in good health. He states that before becoming involved in the 
instant offense he was in the pro.ceps.of petitioning for admittance to a Veter- 
ans_Hospital in Illinois for a general physical checkup. He denies a history 
of surgery other than a tonsillectomy in Chicago in 1952. He denies a history 
of venereal disease or the use of narcotics. He states that he is a ’’moderate 
drinker.1'' '"'"” ' -

- 5 _
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IX. WLOKBNT AND MILITARY HISTORY: .

Defendant states that at Alton, Illinois on February 19, 19116 he enlisted in 
the U. S. Army. He received his basic training at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He 
was then transferred to Camp Kilmer, New Jersey to await transportation to the 
European Theater of Operations, He states that he. left.the continental limits^ 
of the United States for Germany in July of 19L6. Overseas he was-attached to 

.-the 382nd'Military Police Battalion. He admits that he wa$ once AMOL for a • 
period of two days which resulted in a suspended sentence to confinement for - 
period of’sixty days. He returned to the United States.from Germany in Decem­
ber 'of 19h8 and was, he states, on December 23, 19118 given a. general discharge 
under nohbrable conditions.

Defendant states that his last employment was with an uncle whom.he_refuses__to 
^identify but who resides in Quincy, Illinois. He worked for this uncle as a 
painter for a period of time in the summer of 195b. ' ~ ...

■ He claims that from August 1951 to May 19^^he^was employed by the Borg Erick­

son Coloration, Chicago, Illinois. This employment was terminated when he was 
j arrested for robbery, which eventually resulted in a penitentiary sentence.

' He states that from July of 1950 to June 1951 be was employed by the Arbey 
Corporation, Chicago, Illinois. He was discharged from this employment for ab­
senteeism caused by his arrest in Alton, Illinois for vagrancy when visiting in

-—cm"'cih^ • ..__^..

He claims that from April 1950 to July of 1950 he was employed as a laborer at 
a wage of 90p per hour by the Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois. He claims 
to have left this employment to accept more lucrative employment.

From July 19119 to September 19b9 defendant states he was employed as a laborer 
at a wage of $1.10 per hour by the Dryden Rubber Company, Chicago, Illinois. 
He .quit this job to move to California.

He purports that from Hay 1911b to December of 19115 he was employed at a wage 
of 65^ per hour by the International Shoe Company, Hartford, Illinois. He in­
dicates he was laid off by this employer in a general reduction of forces and 
that he then entered the army. .

X. RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES:

. None. .

XI. SUMMARY:

This defendant, white raale,-a^e 27, no dependents, has entered a plea of guilty 
to an Information in one counvynich charges that he at Kansas City, Missouri

- 6 -

107

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



on or about March 21, 1955 forged a stolen U. S. Postal Money Order. This 
money order was one of sixty-six such orders stolen in a burglary of the U. 8. 
Post Office, Kellerville, Illinois on March 7, 1955• Defendant emphatically 
denies the burglary of the post office. He states that his companion'in the 
instant offense, Walter^!. Rife, whom he met at a bar in Quincy, Illinois.sug­
gested that he accompany Rife"and cash the*money"orders‘which Rife reportedly 
had purchased fronTan ui^qwn person. Defendant states that he purchased for 

) ^^ne_identifica^ he and Rife used in uttering these stolen orders "in var- 
Kious states. When arrested for the instant offense defendant was in possession

of thirty-foux>oney orders which had been stolen fr<M^tn^h\bllervilhey—Edlinois 
PbStT'Cfficef’V He admits the forgery and uttering of aourteen^money. orders A His 
coteanion, Ri’bV^as‘admitted the forgery and utteriiig'or'Attempting tcTutter 
eighteen oftne stolen money* orders."'

Approximately one year befor.e ..becoming involved in the instant offense defendant 
was releaseo^irom' service' of a'sentence of one to .two years for armed robbery 
in'tne'iltinois State Penitentiary'? In August of 1954 he burglarized a clean- 
itfg'establishment'in‘'East Alton, Illinois. Although’hb admittedly was charged 
with burglary’he apparently'has never been before the appropriate court and ap­
parently is not presently wanted on this charge. In 19U9 in Los Angeles,..Cali­
fornia he was convicted of burglary and. sentenced to ei^Tjnontns' in the county 
jail. After servihg'jwneti^days of this sentence he was released on probation 
for a period of two years. .iawz^-w^'

Defendant shcw§\absolutely.jio^remorse at. this time. He anticipates receiving 
a substantial sentence for the instant offense. In writer's opinion’he Ts a 

'confirmed ‘criminal and a menace to society when in the free world.
'•"*’*«<»«... W^- Kr.w^.. '’’'*"

. Respectfully submitted,

EH4:lo
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Total known forged money orders, including 

two uttered at Kansas City, Missouri -

$1,80$.

R. H. J.

।
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dlnesIOtXiioT Form 1-A
Revised 1-1S-M

United states Penitek
LEAVENWORTH, KANS.

CLASSIFICATION STUDY

Committed Name
True Name
Aliases

Sentenced 
Sent. Begins 
Date Com. 
Elig. Parole 
Elig. Min. Exp. 
Supervision Exp. 
Sent. Exp. 
Com. Fine 
Prob, to follow

7^ ’ Offlense
Sentenced
Judicial Dist.
Committing Judge
Detainers

Reg. No. ”.»o;.Og'

U. S. PKCATlCH OFFICE 

KANSAS CITY. MO.

TT3PT<o~U~r^™,---- 
Soc. Sec. Nor

Dato Classi: dp S^IO^S

.SO I?:

¥3 &

Wegs 3Josoy O^q^ 
& 9 Months

Age £-7 Date birth
Citizenship uaS*
Selective Service Rog.: Place

Birthplace AltORj Ill» 
Marital Status Sin^^

Race UhivfJ
Education Status 3 OPe
Classification S“AOrl^flV, lit. ‘i Date

Military Service: *
Entered Discharged Service Rank Type Dschg. Serial No.

(Honorable) 
AR 615^365S^IS^-6 12-23*48 Amy Pre»

Inaytncss and lad: of

FoTfU. in sar-?sen from July 16.1 1'213 to Dooo 21, 1948 c adaptability :for mlitei-y

Employment Record: OurV^S-y

From To Employer Address Occupation Wages

5«44 12=43 Anternstional Shos Coss Hertford^ Ills e65/ bx’e

7**49 S'O Erydon Hubb®? Co<>^ Chicago# Hie Labors? § X $ 10 jx^ p

4^50 7-50 Hec Produs^ Co a 5 ” 11 n §,90 too

7-50 6-51 Arbsy Corp,. n ”

8«S1 5^52 Borg Erickson Co^ ° R

Residences:
From To

Place of Residence
Address

Quincy's I Ho ^ 
With Whom

logale

15^48 OW, Quincyp Illinois^ Self*

5-28 2-46 Altonj Illa . . parenta e
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Classification Form 1-15
Revised 1-19-54

EAT* #3KJC Ai?'’.
Committed Name________ '

Relatives and Interested Persons
Name Relation Age Marital

Reg. No. 72493^

Address

lilt
Ho
Aisb

1
1
1

rsoeasedc
DeCGS.S€3.a
COX lie 13vi2.j Quxhojt^ IllfeOlSs

Names preceded by “C” are approved correspondents, by “V” approved visitors.
Codefendants

Walter Rifeff ^7349?^ Iso.veaiTortha Xc^tSo

Attorney of Record

uspo Spsrmi£ji.3<0dxx$ I Alo

Reports Rec'd: U. S, Atty Pros. Agency' USPO A SJA Review
Sources Pending Verifications

4o l&llt?i’y SqevXcoo la Corespondents fro® Aui&o
So Byisoatemco Invest! ^ishaJ^seiSo
9o UoSo AttGiTioy^ Ropa?^?

lOo Prosecuting Ag-sn«y itaptuiu
13 o Pelc? Rocordsn
14o FoBdo ROCWS of rSrGSta o
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Classification Form lb 
Rev. January 1939

Committed Name - ,

ADMISSION SUMMARY _ ------------------ ----------
(Continued) 

Register Nujuoer r; W^-L

^*‘ A . J O, Al n*
*- il-^U ulFTXS DIS1W2J.GE . scurzE

^1'7 J ’J?:/.; 7. r-’^7 7 lurj 8 co jaiX ♦* 2 yr prob FBI cl rila
-.v^f^ Ic<t?. ?££ ■ Susy son ~ 6 iso FBI a Filo

?’-23«.J. ;^—$ .LG iTor.fio;:’ lie- ,
lo .ofc IL\c- no city lie Bol .

FBI & F&.o

"Ji, .w*.y -.^— 1 ^v^ - Holo 1-2 yr SP PorrbsAc, Hl
£171.21 - diseji 3-12-54

FBI & Fils

£*.. vrj?.* %«i^ 7111^ Hl 3 £ L Inq panel EBI a- Filo

FO F0FG3 MC23; GiDFBS CUHEOT OFFEHSE

dispobjim —«kC-'» '«»-A^>^a.aA-• >ta«4 
l^JP

l-Bel
l—I’-o vot'd
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Classification Form lb
Kev. January 1939 ADMISSION SUMMARY Page

(Continued)

Committed Name RAY 72498-L

ERHSW 0F3EHS5

Official Version; Cn April 1, 1955, Ray entered a plea of guilty to an in^ 
formation in orca count charging him with, forging ths endorsement fii a U'oSo 
Pont Office money order and he was sentenced to servo one and a half years® 
On July Ip 1555 Another information wan filed against him in three county 
charging effenso^ at Hot Springs national Parks Arkansas® Ho was also charged 
in an information with on offanas connected with a money order at Tallahassee, 
Florida* Iio resolved a total of three and threo^fourtts years for these 
various offenses®

The facts which wore broaghtout in this case indicate, that on Harsh 7, 1955 
the U«S* Post Office at Ke Harville., Illinois was burglarised and sisty^eis 
blank U0S® Postal Honey Orders and the office validating stomp were stolen* 
Tho following flay-at Alton, Hlteyis on unsuccessful attempt was made to cash 
uno of those stolen mosey orders * Novara! other money orders wore cashed at 
various places, and it was finally learned that Ray and his cc^dofendamt, 
Waites* Terry Rife, our 72497«L, ware the persons who were attempting to cash, 
the so money orders * At the time of their apprehension, thirty four of ths 
money orders which had been stolon from the post office were found hidden under 
the dash above tho glove cemportmont in the automobile;, all of which had boon ' 
dated and stamped with the validating stomp and soma which had been made out 
ready for cashing while others had note

Through questioning and admissions on the part of Ray encl Rife, ell of the 
sixty six money orders were accounted for with the exception of two, and Roy 
has admitted cashing one of them at a luggage store in Roasas City, Kansas cud 
Rife admits cashing one of them at Iliomi Beach, Florida* Thue the entire group 
of sixty cis money orders has actually been accounted for* Following their 
apprehension the Postal Inspectors obtained from tho room occupied by Ray and 
Rife o. quantity of merchandise) they had acquired by pausing ttho money orders 
end this merchandise was eventually returned to tho persons from whom it ivae 
secured by this fraud.® '

Inmate’s Vei>nion? Other than to admit that ho had gone on a spree of cashing 
those money orders, Ray had ro further information to give and no statement to 
malto o • .

Prcvteun Institutional Adjustment^ Ray was committed to the Illinois State Pon** 
itentiery on July 13, 1952 to serve one to to years for robbery® On ^ay 6, 1952 
ha had held up a Rod Top cab driver nt gun point and took from bin ClloOO belong® 
teg to the cab c oepory, .end thou ordered tho cab driver out of the cab and 
dr-ova off in the cab® Ho was apprehended shortly thereafter by police who shot 
him during the capture end ho admitted his guilt® Ho elates that he was heavily 
intoxicated, nt the time and had used a pipe in place of a gun, placing it at tho 
back of tho driver’s body® He had a good adjustment at the Pontiac Division of 
Illinois State Prison, was aSB5,gmi to their honor farm whore he worked as a cook 
in the farm dormitory and as a helper' in the officer’s quarters ® He was con« 
steered. on average worker end had no punishment reports® He was discharged, by 
expiration of sentences Lteoh 12, 1954®

5KIILY BACKGROUND
#1?*‘Vlr..

Ray says that both of his parente were torn in the state of Illinois and that they
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Classification Form lb
Bev. January 1939

PageADMISSION SUMMARY(Continued)
Committed Name Register N

fro jx?th »v dcowA^C© ib sr ya his father died of a heart attack in 1947 and his 
moihor -Ii:1 ir. 1249 of gx^cs not giv-n,? Ho olahas that ho is on only child.©

It 7^>uli apy?^ thob Ray uro hc:x at Alton, Illinois Karch 10, 1928 the only 
ohil-i of parento oti rosu’hd in ths parental hosa in Alton until about 18 ye era 
of ago* Jio^-w.”-?, on I-?.; thin period of t3- 4.' : ’ -ontly visited faith his ^ 
pstara?! grerZjv.?«3ts in Quinoy, Illinois o Ukon he Tins about 12 years of ago
he Joi's id ths Lalo A^jay'vhoro ho xwninsd frea February 19, 1943 until Bscsmb®? 
2c '.913 "/hen 1? roccivoi on henevob^a diseharga under Article of her Sio-SSS ia« 
opt.iocs end la.'?’:: of adaptability for military service f. Ho had foi’eiga servica 
from July Ich. 19-16 to f scomber 31, 1943, Following dischargo from military 
Boryico he resided far n short time nt Quincy* Illinois and then novad to Chicago 
whore he etsyad forrbout six montha and thin Trant on out to Loo^gcles,. Calif­
ornia© Lb Vas oonvict^d cf a bur glory in Las Angeles and whan released on pro-* 
babion from that coaiono* h® returned to Chicago whore ho lived, close until ha 
was cornAttcd. to tho Illinois State PoEitonhiory in 1952, Sinoo his rolssao fr«a 
thy Illinois State Porlt antiorry ha has boon rather steadies hut considers Quincy*, 
Illinois as his roeidonce©

Ray claim that ho complete-d eight grades at St, l&ryts $cho©l in Alton- Illinois 
and that while- r esiding :in Chicago in 1952 ho attended, the Aaadtey of Adults and 
obtained ths equivalent jf a tsc yeas* high-school oaucatiaa5

Roy has not had. mush of .m employment history, The last employment ha had was 
with cn undo in Quincy, Illinois and ho refused to reveal ths rases of the undo 
to the U«3© Probation Officer© Howe—^ ho gave us the nave of Milica Saharp 
11'13 Be 7th Sts- Alton, Illinois* Ho also gavo us the nans cf ah aunt- Lucille 
Ryan* 801 lb 13th St,, Quincy, Illinois© Haiths? of theca parties has cnsworsd, 
our inquiry, Ko o lasso that from August, 1951 to Kay of 1932 ho was enployod by 
ths Borg Erickson Corp*, in Chicago, Illinois end that employment was terminated 
when ha wan sent to the penitentiary fcr robbery® Other onplovmsnt prior- to this: 
is listed, urdar ths employment section of page one of thoolassifioatioa study©

Ray has rover been married©

ElelLKATIOy, RBoOUhvO-? & 7IAES: «ta; >•- »«j«jaiz-t-—.a©- .-©T*-.—* v.A..-Tz-;.»».*».,zii,..- .rf-»-.T--;<-*^Ji*^- —-=. «v^r?'»

ley has no property end Jays he has no particular plans for ths future at thin 
tino, Ko would 111^ to '.wk or. a farm, pointing out that ho was a trusty at 
the Illinois Stain rtenltertiary, Iio admits drinking to excess at times» Just 
what mvtiaates his: to sw-mcit oriio is Lot known*

fission ebfokts
MX-aS J# '*- ax ’jrv-r.z - x »^>^b»-»>w •umm«a,> ,-*— .

This man has a good attitude towards his soutane a, Iio has no recontrasts and. 
states that he icel'j as though the Court gave him a break© Kin adjustment in 
the population shoulM-kc good. States that ho had no difficulties While on 
a previous sonten.ee in Illinois© This Wox semwd to bo a rather nervous parson 
while lining 5xtorvioT.x:<i but was aoeparativo with ths progran while in this vnita 
Ho chatcs that ho would Liko to wwh in the Kitchen as a helper© Ho stated that 
ho jarkod un the form while serving tire at Pont5.ee, 13:1© He keeps hiinso.lf clean
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Clan gift cation Form lb
Bev. J axillary 1039 ADMISSION SUMMARY ^

(Continued)

Committed Name Register N7 ? / o ? t j

tv’£ Ais caartcys ordci’l*;*

.r'I'AA i^O^CH^Sj CLOSE cvstodv, no transport

8-^5
ElVyjb
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PageADMISSION SUMMARY .
(Continued)

CladsMlcaitou Firm lb 
^ Bev. January 1939

Committed Name Register Nunmer

medical

HEtEGRY? Ray has had good health in the past® His tonsils vara re­
noted in 1951* Complains of chronic difficulty in breath** 

ing through his nose, frequent headaches, thinks ho say ba allergic to the clients 
in this region* Specifically derdea history of narcotic addiction,, venereal di- 
seaco; v^or nontai illness, tuberculosis or convulsive diserdov* Presently rates 
himself an gels to do hard work!

PHYSICAL F2®IHGSi He is e 27'yaa? old whita male, of medina physique, weigh® 
frg 168 pounds and 71 inches tell-.. Examination "of th© 

heart, lungs and cardiovascular system is negative* Blood Pressure; 318/74* 
Visions 20/25* Audiogram within average limits*

DESYAL CONDITION;

LABGUTOJiX:

DIAGNOSIS;

Average; ntfeds one extraction, three fillings, am a pro- 
prcphylaxis for complete dental restoration*

Urinalysis negative* VDRL and Kohlajor acn^rsactivco

1 missing tootho
4 carious teeth*
Dental ode viva*
Slight refractive error*
Allergic rhinitis. (?)

VWu Regular duty*

ADMISSION JKSFECTIO^ 
PHYSICAL MCTATI0& 
REPORT DKIA® by RCS:

7-7-55
7-12-55
7-24-55
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Page(JlMBiMtion Form lb
" Bev. January 1939 ADMISSION SUMMARY

(Continued)
Committed Name . Register Number

^^^j^^ Ei^CTyj) M^^ PaaUaJb ill^.o* 3.952-54? Fem Kitchen

PRIKCms OGOUh^-l; Irtxvrj

4CHX ^EIC^iilA-Xf?!: Dini: £ Bo •£>

^■S.V.XI4L; r ;U?A TOHAx XACKQXCXrrJo Shis san chains to have completed 1$ grades of 
poll’s colic n, at Aho age of 3.6 in Alton? Illinois* Kot interested in

CuUSR'l 1 X.J-S JiCVUo j

8TA&Y123 IhEZSmM 54XT h/SUUS: S^joct mao given tho int^partlal tsst fora 1
uhieh lad; R&od. a £:/cdc cvlval.nt cf S«2O
W3?>T£0H?l .^XJCl^lDaT^C’L Eft'-ot^o pax-ticipaUon in cdasaticaal jxro^am on a High 
Soh-soh 1U; Di®

U Ro Ra Ho

T’SICHe.'EmS «&•!?•& TEST I^ -BL7. S&MR •
lato31i^anns Avvr.ngo USKS 193 20 Averts
l^BxsipisIatiyft I^Nterity PoremtilQ
Eond<■..*>«o.k-3 hia, spato bi ra^-pvlatioa ?

! Fing^o.AoSS . - « - k ?

K4Z^^<;
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ADMISSION SUMMARY PageClassi'ication Form lb
liev. January 1939

Committed Name Pjw,
(Continued)

=7

CGaXSTEE ACTION SHEET

CU3TCl£

SRAWER

SOCIAL PAROLE 

isdigal 

Fd?LCZt®H

EDWAUOiU

S ■ W3BI0E ■

■ PHCGRAU FUHWS

JSDI^. Although there a,T3 changes ponding ha has no
dotniraxo against Mar aid no Gscdpe record sad as ths
Ccrsittoc did noh consider hira to ha an escape hazard
ha 535 placed in nedim custody.

3313. Eis resideneo and prion stats posi’boSibiEsy toss 
qualifies his for this institution. Ho says ho vsas on 
ths fans on ths state sentence.

USUAL SERVICES, Ko isnsdiaia social proMcas.

REGULAR DETS'. Ko trcs’&ant irdicatsd.

GElWil mMEKVSE. Fira Dcpsstonfc. Eg ms offered 
snara&g but states, he doos not like to verk around sick 
people. Ha should bo considered for training later.

Ha has a. G.E. of 8.2 ord an I.Q, of 10^o

P^UGIOn. RscoBiEosad attendance at services.

Ha has .no release plans at this ties.
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KC 44-760
LLA:rmb 
1

The following investigation was conducted by *"
Investigative Clerk LEONARD L. AYRES on April 26, 1968:

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U. S. 
Penitentiary (USP) made available USP file number 72498-L 
pertaining to RAY, which, reflected as follows:

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given 
Conditional Release on April 5, 1958.

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at 
USP during his incarceration there.

USP record reflects the following approved '.
correspondents: I

Aunt Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN
■ 1135 South 10th '

• St. Louis, Missouri,
or

1913 Hickory Street
St. Louis, Missouri

Half-brother JOHN RYAN
State Penitentiary
Menard, Illinois, 
Number 23401

Friend JERRY RYAN
Box 113
Lancaster, Missouri

. RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the following:

WILLIAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, , 
The last letter being on March 24, 1958;

U. S. District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957;

U. S, Supreme Court, Washington, D.C., 
Judge Cs WHITTAKER, June 27, 1957;

Social Security Administration, Kansas City, Missouri, 
March 3, 1958.
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KC 44-760 
2

RAY, while incarcerated at USP, according to USP 
files, associated with inmate J4 R. KELLER, No. 72614-L (as „. 
of January 23, 1957).

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that former USP 
inmate J. R. KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records 
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred 
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona.

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known 
to have completed "a course" in Spanish.

The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as 
contained in this USP file, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, Leavenworth, on 
July 7, 1955, had $159.60. On August 2, 1955, he received an ’ 
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected 
this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn 
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP, and this amount 
was deposited in RAY’s account at USP. The only additional - ' 
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5.00 
on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not reflected 
this file.
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Classification Form 4
Kev. June 1910

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

United States penitentiarw 
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

RELEASE PROGRESS REPORT

Committed Name BATP fees • E-srl Reg. No. 7^:5'3-L Date Ayd3. IJ^Bo

Rslcassd Ly Gon&LizicaQX Fta/j-x^ ApidJ. 55 z^iL Sutjs^’visicA or.ds 2.0>2--^>3a
EdrrAd L# Days ACT (kx-7 B) ‘ ,
EBI Eos 305 &£ Ao
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Classification Form 3
, Rev. January 1939

Committed Name

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

United States penitentiary 
LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
Reg. No.

U- s. PaCSAnoil OFFICE 

KANSASeny MO 
'ate -- --------

9

ANNUAL REVIEW

Ray is a twonty^eight year old white, single offender, serving throe years and n:m months 
for Post Office Forgery, Honey Orders« At initial classification, Ray was assigned to 
work in the Fira Deprtment® However, appropriately a month later on Sopteniborl5s 1955a
ho was reported fop not being dependable and lack of interest in his job. for which ha 
was given thirty days restriction© Ho has forfeited no good time and has no detainers® He 
has earned no extra good tics® Eis conditional roleass date is Hay 20, 1958*

Ray has worked in the Fire Dcpartmanj, Paint Shop, and Bakery since his admission classic 
fication in July,, 1955® Ee has boon on his proseat assignment in the Bakery since Larch 
8® 195^0 and 2.6 regarded as an oatstanding works? as a bench hand assigned to night duty®

During the past year he has completed Spanish, Composition, Typing, and Culinary Sani® 
tation® He is presently enrolled in Applied English and Elementary Vocabulary©

lie states that ho corresponds fully with an Aunt, Hrs* Lucille Ryan, 701a Washington St*n 
Quincy, Illinois® He has not received any visits©

Ray is a Catholic by preference who doos not attend services, nor does not desire 
religious instructions* Ho is indifferent toward his religious obligations®

Ray was interviewed prior to ths preparation of this report and indicated at that time 
that ho was satisfied with his present assignment® Ho stated that his Suprevico? was 
putting in a request to place him on meritorious service* His release plans were dis® 
cussed with him, but he stated a person could not make plans nineteen months ahead© Howa 
ever, he did state that when ha had completed his conditional release, he. planned to go 
to Denvers Colorado, us ho folt that that climate would be better for his health© There 
appears to bo practically no family contacts an this case other than with this one Aunt® 
He apparently lacks foresight, or is afraid of the future, as ho absolutely refuses to io 
forward® Ho claims that ho can do his time bettor if ho doesn’t think® He further 
claims that he doesn’t have any trouble at this time, has all tho economic security that ■ 
one needs, and apparently is enjoying his present situation®

Review of his medical and psychiatric file discloses that he has not been seriously 
ill since the last report; he has shown no evidence of mental illness, and has required 
no significant attention from the medical department©

• RESIDENCE:

USK):

Quincy, Illinois

Springfield, Illinois GD:cao October 9a 195$

COMMITTEE ACTIOS: Continue Pre sent Program©
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WALTER a. SARTORIUS. CHAIRMAN 
BEN B. STEWART. MEMBER 
E. B. ROBINSON. MEMBER

J RAYMONO SILLS, SECRETARY

WARREN E. HEARNES 
GOVERNOR

CIRCUIT AND CRIMINAL COURTS 
MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY 
intermediate reformatory 

MEDIUM SECURITY PRISON 
WOMEN’S PENITENTIARY

STATZ O USSOUR!

Board of Proe. .~on And Parole

December 2G, 1966

Board of Probation and Parole .
Box 267 
Jefferson City, Missouri ■ ■ ■•

Res RAY, James Earl
#00416-J

Gentlemen:

'Phis. 38 year old white male was seen for psychiatric evaluation on 
December 13, 1966. He was admitted here in March of 1960, to serve 
a twenty year sentence for armed robbery. This is his first ad­
mission to this institution. In 1932, he served a year and one half 
in ar. Illinois Penal Institution for robbery and in 1955, he served 
two and one half years in Leavenworth for transporting stolen goods 
across the state line. •

He is presently charged with an escape attempt in March of 1966 and 
has recently /been returned after an evaluation at the Fulton State 
Hospital. Ole has requested an independent psychiatric evaluation 

. following their evaluation. This examiner only recently received this 
request from the Cole County Circuit Court signed by Judge Rifey~~re- 

tquesting such an evaluation. However, the inmate expressed his desire 
i to have someone conduct an independent "psychiatric evaluation who was 
j not connected with the administration." We informed him that we would 
' communicate his wishes to the court and possibly someone else might 
I be found. . .

Ray is an interesting and rather complicated individual. He reports 
.that within the last year, he has had considerable difficulties from 
a physical point of view, involving a number of somatic complaints such 
aspain in the "solar plexes," tachycardia and "intracranial tension." 

>W^e:i we commented that these were rather large words, he reported that 
ho had been reading up in the medical literature. He then stated that 
he thought bt times that he had cancer or heart trouble but that he no 
longer feels this way. On certain days, he has rather severe head pains 
but this is only intermittent. He is now on librium and works intcr- 
miitentlyon a construction job. ' .

Ray was born in Alton, Illinois, where his father worked for the rai l.r< id. 
P.. th parents <'.:.••) now decease-.. He has .wo younger sisters. He reaches
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the second year in high school, worked efgH een months at the international 
shoe Company, entered the service in 1945 and remained there for three 
ye irs. His highest rank was tha1 <>f PFC. He has never been married . 
although he has lived for brief periods of time with women. OThis man1s 
nasic problem revolves around who‘ appears to be an increasingly severe 
obsessive compulsive trend. He states that at the age of ten, he awoke 
orc night and thought he had lost his eye sight. He became quite fearful. 
These various fears confront him from time to time and in a typical ob­
sessive compulsive way, he feels that he must do certain things in order^ 
to undo what he feels is going to occur and might result in harm to him. 
For instance, he describes a feeling of fear which can be alleviated if 
he takes his glass of water which he is drinking and sets it on the table 
and-moving it back and forth several times. He also describes at length 
some rather marked obsessive compulsive features but is reluctant to go’ 
into them in detail. Indeed,he just started to discuss this with the people 
at Fulton prior to his being sent here. He appears worried and his brow 
is creased. It is evident that this man does have an underlying obsessive 
compulsive personality. He is of the opinion that his escape attempt was 
the result of undue anxiety and tension with the need to actually do some­
thing. He is fearful that this might lead into more serious difficulties.

At the present time, there is no evidence of delusions, hallucinations or 
paranoid ideas. There is evidence of a rather deep underlying obsessive 
compulsive personality trend which he has really never discussed at any 
Length with anyone. This is not psychotic in nature but severely neurotic. 
Within the last year or so, there is evidence that he has become overly 
concerned about his physical health and some of his obsessive compulsive 
concerns have moved in this direstion. We would not deny the fact that 
there may be some physical difficulties although he reports that this was 
the primary focus of his work-up at the state hospital as well- as' here 
and that very little has been found. .

At the present time, it is doubtful that he is in a position tobe con­
sidered for parole. His psychiatric condition must be evaluated by ah 
independent psychiatrist and according to the court, he has the right to 
have this done. Where they will find this independent psychiatrist is 
somewhat difficult to determine in this area although they might order - 
him to the University and have it done there. It is felt that he is in 
need of psychiatric help and that should any serious parole consideration 

.be given, some type of psychiatric help should be considered, that, is 
help, which he can receive on the outside during his parole period. He 
is becoming increasingly concerned about himselfi We question whether or 
not he is beginning to be a bit depressed although he denies this. We 
hesitate to go into this to any greater degree at the present time until 
the court decides what action it will take in regards to assigning an 
independent psychiatrist for evaluation.

Sincerely yours,

Henry V. Guhleman, Jr., M. D.
Psychiatric Consultant
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FARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

DATE •______________ NAME_________ RA£»£^®5E*_______________________ NO. a INST. W-00416_____________PAGE

; ----- CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

4/] l/sfl

" (LAST NAME FIRST)

_ toTleaiiiiig-I^Mt^-—Sschissif^ * ^ in ^rc\ 1962.________________________

A /17/AO R_?4

4/12/60 Cleaning plant; #2717 CC

7/79/An r_]7R ■ ...

3/13/61 K-118

11 ZlT/A]

11/22/61 E-3rd. floor. Seg. #2996 Disc. Comm.

E-224'1

1/31/62 The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

5/24/62 to State; no plans for reclassification.

r/oc/zo

5/25/62 B-16 * ‘

6/7/62 to Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963.

. 6/8/62 Veg. Room #3135 CC

6/^/6^ . E-66 - ' .

7/23/62 Refusnp to work: Yard and show niiv. denied 1 month: Transfer to Bakery.

J/2J/02

7/73/67 Ralrpry #3167 Hico. Comm,

8/10/62 K-161 ’

_ . 3/8/63 K-172

9-6-63 Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.

10-1-63 Denied parole bv the Board.

A”. > >h ■, ,1(l; -,‘ -^ ( , (^ ( ( 125
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HRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET-----

ZAR.MCNT OF CORRECTIONS 
MISSOURI

6 -3-65 Reassigned
(VAST RAMg FIRST >

to Bakery; reclassification in June. 1967.

.6-17-65 Trvin? to smuggle contraband into hosnital. 1 davs in P.S.t 6 davs loss.

8-30-65 Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in November, 1965*

10-1>1-65 toJ<-Hall as Cleaner; reclassification in June, 1967.

10-22-65 K-Cleaner ; #3982—Class. Comm.

10-22-65 K-2

11-5-65 i Parole Notice: Scheduled /or review in November, 1966.

Z^ -76-6-6 "

<7- 7' ^^
<^T!?fl^7 ^2^^^Z .<^^ /Y^'T^^Zr^'y^^Zr^ SYT^y'T^ ^TZ^ ^^^L-z^? ^e^^^^X-^^ '^^O

3 - A^ 6

^/Y^fr t7) ^-

J'-z/-« ^-6
T

U-12-66 To be deli vered before the Magistrate Court, Cole County, Jefferson City,

Missouri on Anril lli. 1966 to be arraigned on escape charge.

^-// - 4> 6*

7-/1A 6? 6= C^ - /] £ v । X fc"zP 1*7 z A g /? 15 XV? Hj s\S Zaj /IT) rf* . f /=<
A5^/^ O/rV a T*^i l> r r o ^.^ >^ / ze / Z? g. - 7^-C ■ 7^- ■

8-23-66 To be delivered before Cole County Circuit Court on Sept. 6, 1966..

9-8-66 By order of Circuit Court of Cole Cmmty this innate has been takm hn ^e

State Hospital Mo, Fin tor, Missouri on an Ont-Conn________/5-i</- zQ
11-16-66

(XUtf /^^ ^^^i- ' ---------------
to Inside Construction; reclassification in June, 1967.

&7l.i/, '.7 Z/YZ^ Gi/ru-, y ^>11. ^^

//^7-g^

12-28-66 Parole No tics: Scheduled for review in November, 1967.
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---- CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

<»lt«CTION<
/URI

127

1 -1 9-67

•(LAST NAMS FZ^TD

To be delivered before the Circuit Court, Cole Countv. Jefferson Citv.

Missouri on January 16, 196? for Prosequendum.

/ v^-^z 7^C^la^c^-^;m y^3-^ JiJ/^ • • -

/- //^ 7

2-17-6? To be delivered h»fnw t^ Circuit Court, Cole- County, Jefferson—CLtyy

Missouri on February on^ 3067 .

3-16-67 To be taken before the Supreme Court on April, 26, 196? for a hearing,

/-^-6 7

P.S 7CO1 MO, 241
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- deWktment of corkectioQ

Register Number

TRANSCRIPT OF SERIAL RECORD

00416
D0416__ Name_______ James _Earl_Rax

Age 32 Height__ 5__  ft LI ins. Weight_______^3______Length of Foot_____12____Inches

Hair ^r Brn _ Eyes____ Blue__ Complexion Medium_____ Nativity Hl«___

Trade Baker________________ Religion . •.. .Catholic______Education _ 10 th ____________
Under Same Name 45 Mos. 1955

Former Imprisonment Leaventhworth Fed P _, Kansasj. Trns stolen Property across st 
" Line,

Emergency Address MOTHER: ..Lucille Ryan, 191? Hickory St, St Louis, Mo.

PRESENT SENTENCE -

Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o the Permission of the Owner; 
OffenseJSK- TC Jobbery 1st Deg. b/m of D & DM7 (2 chgaj '’

(20, 7 > 5 > U Oh®•)
County St .Louis City Sentence 20 .'Yrs » .Feb ...19 ,._196.O.______ Term of Court February i960

Received >17jjc0 Jail Time 2^days

Expiration Date Full Time _ 3/4 Time 2-^- /m-

Alias____

True Name Race___ Whiie_________
Date of Birth___ __ Place of Birth —J^t^____________________________________ 5^2_______________

„ ... City StateMedium hi ■
Build Marks, Scars, Tatoos GlBar .

Martial Status^ ingle .Probation - . _ - . '___________________________________ _

Escapes AWOL---------------Draft Board Number 

Military Service ARMY . . _ _______ ..... Service Serial Number ____ ____________________

Type Military Discharge____ ®?.er?A______________ Social Security Number Unknown

Remarks: .
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—CHRONOUGICAL DATA SHEET —

.Misspus;

DATE

4-11-60
4-12-60
4-12-60
7-28-50
3-13-61
11-22-61 
11-22-61 
11-22-61
1-31-62
5-24-62
5-25-62
5-25-62
6-7-62
6-8-52
6-8-62
7-23-62

7-23-62
7-23-62
8-10-62
8-15-62
3-8-63
9-6-63
10-1-63
11-2-64
12-22-64
6-3-65
6-17-65

8-30-65

10-8-65

name RAY, James E. no. • inst. W-00416 page 1
(LAST NAMg MkSTJ -.-—.—.

To Cleaning Plant; reclassification in March, 1962.
B-24
Cleaning Plant; #2717-CC
K-178
K-118
Attempting to escape walls; To Admn. Segr. for 6 months.
E=3rd floor, Segr. #3996-Disc. Comm.
E-224
The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.
To State; no plans for reclassification.
State; #3125-CC
B-16
To Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963.
Veg. Room; #3135=CC
E-66
Refusing to work; Ydrd and show privileges denied 1 month. 
Transfer to Bakery.
K-15
Bakery; #3167-Disc. Comm.
K-161
K-168
K-172
Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri. 
Denied parole by the Board.
Wants job change. O.K. when replacement is found. SJL.
Wants Moberly; Placed in file. WN.
Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1967.
Trying to smuggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.; 
6 days loss.
Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in 
November, 1965.

PRE-PAROLE PROGRESS REPORT SJL:nh

Social Data: The subject states he is in fairly good health.

Institutional Adjustment: He was received March 17, 1960. He 
is assigned to the Bakery where he has received good to excell­
ent ratings on his work and training reports. He received only 
one conduct violation in the last 3 years. In 1961 he did 
attempt to escape.

Family Relations: His brother, Jerry, corresponds regularly 
and visits occasionally. He sometimes hears from his brother, 
John.

POST RELEASE PLANS

He prefers to live with his brother, Jerry Ray, Box 22, Wheeling 
Illinois. Another home possibility would be with his brother, 
John Ray, in St. Louis, Missouri. He would accept almost any 
type of employment. He claims three years experience in bakeries

■A No. 1110
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-----CHRONOLIGICAL DATA SHEET -----

DATE name RAY, James E, NO. * INST. W-00416 PAGE 2
(LAST NAME FIRST)

and kitchens.

SUMI-LARY

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis, serving 
20, and 5 years concurrently for operating a motor vehicle 
without the permission of the owner, and robbery first degree 
by means of a dangerbus and deadly weapon (2 charges). He 
has now completed about 5 1/2 years of his sentence on this 
third incarceration. Institutionally he has done well enough 
to merit consideration for parole. He denies use of narcotics 
and claims to be a light drinker. His record of arrests dates 
over a 16 year period. He seems to be pretty well established 
in this type of anti-social behavior. He will probably continue 
to make a fair institutional adjustment. Prognosis for making
a successful adjustment in society is considered marginal at

130
P.S. No. 1110
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KC 44-760

MISCELLANEOUS
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KC 44-760
RTW:cm 
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RICHARD T. WINTERMAN:

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States 
Marshal’s Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records 
of that office reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY, 
Marshal’s #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's 
#12109, FBI #4558766, were fingerprinted on a charge of for­
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information 
concerning this matter in records of the U. S. Marshal's Office.

On April 19, 1968, ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business 
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American 
Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19 
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that 
most of the bakers and apprentice bakers employed in the 
greater Kansas City area, are employed through that office. 
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through 
that local or who applied for work through that local during 
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who 
might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE 
on the basis of names and known aliases and physical descrip­
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they 
could not identify this individual as anyone with whom they 
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear­
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY 
or RIFE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office.

They further stated that there is also a union known as 
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated 
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 34th and Broadway, 
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles 
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren­
tice bakers. . • ।
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KO 44-760
DAF :ak

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
DONALD A. FLYNN:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

On April 19, 1968, Miss FLORENCE BONNER, Recording 
Secretary to CARL J. L^ VAN, Bartenders Local Union ^420, 
216-A West 12th Street, provided records which failed to 
reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of 
his known aliases.

On the same date, Mr. B. M. FITZGERALD, Financial 
Secretary - Treasurer, and Business Agent of Miscellaneous 
Hotel Employees Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, 216-A West 12th 
Street, provided his files which also failed to reflect any 
information Identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of his 
known aliases.
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KC 44-760
RH:tlw 
I

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOMESLEY;

Detective KENNETH VILANDER and Captain WAYNE 
MILLER, Police Department, Raytown, Missouri, were advised 
that subject mentioned Raytown, Missouri, to a fellow 
inmate prior to 1966. VILANDER and MILLER advised Wanted 
Flyers and Identification Orders concerning RAY have been 
received and the men in the Police Department will be 
alerted for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown, 
Missouri, or had any associates here.
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KC 44-760
RH:rd

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOMESLEY on May 2, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police 
Department, furnished the arrest record of DENNIS WADE 
FONTENNOT, Kansas City,' Missouri, Police Department, #98630, 
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1961, for 
safekeeping and released. On October 30,1961, FONTENNOT 
was arrested for burglary and stealing a box of tools. 
On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to two years in 
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was released 
from MSP on May 2, 1963, and on May 3, 1963, was arrested 
for being drunk in Kansas City, Missouri. He was fined 
$10.00 on May 4, 1963, and released.

FONTENNOT is described as follows:

Race 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
FBI Number 
Occupation 
Residence

White
Male 
5’4 1/2” - 5’6" 
140-145 pounds 
Brown 
Black
...  1 
................ i

New Orleans, Louisiana 
860489B
Laborer, (unemployed) 
Helping Hand, 523 Grand, 
Kansas City, Missouri, 
(October, 1961)(floater) 
None listed.. Relatives

CARMELA ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City, 
Missouri, advised on May 2, 1868, that no record could be 
located concerning DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT, alias JAMES DENNIS 
WADE.
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KC 44-760 
TJC:ksw

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA THOMAS J. CONNOLLY on May 3, 1963:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Mr. RAY E. ENWRIGHT, Chief of Security, Bendix 
Corporation, 2200 Bannister Road, Kansas City, Missouri, 
advised that his files indicate that LARRY C. SIMPSON, 
14505 East 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by 
Bendix on March 13, 1963, and has lived at the above 
address since January 9, 1964. The records further indicate 
that SIMPSON received his ACQ clearance May 31, 1963, and 
is presently employed as an apprentice tool-room machinist. 
ENWRIGHT stated that the payroll records for Bendix indicate 
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1 
through April 5, 1968, from 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM. ENWRIGHT 
advised that due to the security precautions at Bendix, 
Simpson would have to clock himself in and out.

ENWRIGHT displayed a photograph of LARRY C. 
SIMPSON taken for the security badges at Bendix and he bore 
no resemblance to the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.
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